
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

HEALTHCARE QUALITY AND SAFETY BRANCH 

In re: Jennifer M. Gaudino, L.P.N. Petition No. 2012-1242 

SUMMARY SUSPENSION ORDER 

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Health having moved for an order of summary suspension 
in this matter and having submitted duly verified affidavits in support of its motion; and 

WHEREAS, said affidavits allege facts which show violations of §20-99 of the Connecticut 
General Statutes, and which imperatively require emergency action in that the public health, safety or 
welfare of the citizens of the State of Connecticut is in clear and immediate danger. 

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to§ 4-182(c) and§ 19a-17(c) ofthe Connecticut General 
Statutes, it is hereby ORDERED, by vote of the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing 
(hereinafter "the Board"): 

l. That license number 029316 of Jennifer M_ Gaudino to practice nursing in the State of 
Connecticut is hereby summarily suspended pending a :fmal determination by the Board 
regarding the allegations contained in the Statement of Charges, and 

2. That said license shall be immediately surrendered to the Department ofPublic Health 
Hearing Office, 410 Capitol Avenue, MS#13PHO, P.O. Box 340308, Hartford, Cf 06134-
0308 upon notification of this Order, and 

3. That a hearing in this matter is scheduled for the li" of March, 2013, at 9:30 AM at the 
Department of Public Health Complex, Room 470-A/B, 410 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, 
Connecticut. 

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut this 20th day of February, 2013. 

~~~~Qo.. c.~~-d 
Board of Examiners for Nur~D 
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